
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY WILDLIFE RECORDERS 

 

 BIRDS 
Andy Hall 

10 Staverton Rd, Bilborough, Nottingham 

NG8 4ET 

0115 9169673 

andy.h11@ntlworld.com 

FUNGI 
Howard Williams 

131 Windsor Rd, Carlton in Lindrick, Worksop 

Notts, S81 9DH 

01909 730964 

howard.williams@tesco.net 

MAMMALS (also Crayfish) 
John Ellis 

c/o Nottinghamshire Wildlife Trust 

Old Ragged School, Brook Street, Nottingham 

NG10 5NA 

0115 9588242 

jellis@nottswt.co.uk 

MOTHS (+ all other invertebrates not listed) 
Shelia Wright 

Nottinghamshire Geological & Biological Records Centre, Wollaton Hall, Nottingham, NG7 2AE 

0115 9153905 

shelia.wright@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

CRAYFISH 
Chris Jackson 

Notts Biodiversity Action Group 

chris.jackson@nottscc.gov.uk 

MICRO-MOTHS & BUGS 
Dave Budworth 

[Awaiting contact details] 

AMPHIBIANS & REPTILES 
John Osbourne 

21 Hill Syke, Lowdham Grange, Lowdham, Notts 

NG14 7DE 

0115 9664915 

jeosborne@btinternet.com 

BUTTERFLIES 
Richard Rogers 

 

richardvc56@gmail.com 

PLANTS 
David Wood 

39a George Rd, West Bridgford, Notts, NG2 7QG 

0115 9819263 

Mark Woods 

nbgrcg@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 

DRAGONFLIES 
David Goddard 

30 Cliffe Hill Avenue, Stapleford, Nottm, NG9 7HD 

David.goddard8@ntlworld.com 

BARN OWLS 
Gordon Ellis  

g7ellis@googlemail.com 

DIPTERA (including Hoverflies) 
Derek Whiteley 

6 Dale View Terrace, Cressbrook, Derbyshire,  

SK17 8SY 

0114 2798588 

ORTHOPTERA (Grasshoppers & Crickets) 
Roy Frost 

66 St Lawrence Rd, North Wingfield, Chesterfield 

Derbyshire, S42 5LL 

01246 850037 

frostra66@lepidoptera.force9.co.uk 

 


